Svuth entral

MEETING AGENDA

Wednesday, April 11, 2018
6:30 —8:30 p.m.
South Salem High School Library
1910 Church Street SE

Introductions

Approval of March 14, 2018 Minutes

City & Council Reports

Councilors Andersen and Cook

*No Police update (January, March, June, July, & October)
*No Parole & Probation (September & March)

*No Code Compliance (October, January, & May)
Announcements

Neighborhood Concerns

Candidate for Salem Municipal Court Judge

Brief presentations by candidates Jane Aiken and Melissa
Parker followed by Q&A.

Forum on Salem Keizer School District’s Long Range Facilities
Plan and Bond Measure

Karma Krause from the District and Shannon Cockayne from
“Yes For Salem Keizer Schools”

Committee Reports

Adjourn

Encl: Minutes for March 14, 2018 Meeting

6:30

6:35

6:40

6:55

7:00

7:10

7:30

8:15

8:30

Qe7744

i ssociation: of “KEghbors

it

~Sulem,; Oregor

This is an open meeting.
The public is invited.

Visit the SCAN website at:
www.scansalem.org

For more information, call:
Jeff Schumacher, chairperson
(503) 583-2070 or
jeff.schumacher@gmail.com

Items of Interest

Final Riverfront Park Master Plan
Update Community Meeting

6:00 pm on Tuesday, April 24

Pringle Community Hall
606 Church Street SE

On Tuesday, April 24, 6 p.m. at
Pringle Community Hall, the City
will hold the third of three
community meetings on the
Riverfront Park Master Plan
update. After more than 1,600
responses to two community-wide
surveys, two community meetings,
and three stakeholder advisory
meetings, the City will present the
preferred concept for the park.

;4:sociatiom



http://www.scansalem.org/

	MEETING AGENDA

