

## **MEETING AGENDA**

Wednesday, April 11, 2018 6:30 – 8:30 p.m. South Salem High School Library 1910 Church Street SE

Introductions	6:30
Approval of March 14, 2018 Minutes	6:35
City & Council Reports  Councilors Andersen and Cook  *No Police update (January, March, June, July, & October)  *No Parole & Probation (September & March)  *No Code Compliance (October, January, & May)	6:40
Announcements	6:55
Neighborhood Concerns	7:00
Candidate for Salem Municipal Court Judge Brief presentations by candidates Jane Aiken and Melissa Parker followed by Q&A.	7:10
Forum on Salem Keizer School District's Long Range Facilities Plan and Bond Measure Karma Krause from the District and Shannon Cockayne from "Yes For Salem Keizer Schools"	7:30
Committee Reports	8:15
Adjourn	8:30

This is an open meeting.
The public is invited.

Visit the SCAN website at: www.scansalem.org

For more information, call: Jeff Schumacher, chairperson (503) 583-2070 or jeff.schumacher@gmail.com

## **Items of Interest**

Final Riverfront Park Master Plan
Update Community Meeting

6:00 pm on Tuesday, April 24

Pringle Community Hall 606 Church Street SE

On Tuesday, April 24, 6 p.m. at Pringle Community Hall, the City will hold the third of three community meetings on the Riverfront Park Master Plan update. After more than 1,600 responses to two community-wide surveys, two community meetings, and three stakeholder advisory meetings, the City will present the preferred concept for the park.

